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Name Contact Agency or  
Organization 

Position 

Brenda Turner 
 

Brenda.P.Turner@oregon.gov 
503-947-1234 

Oregon Employment 
Department 

Co-Chair and 
Team 5/6 Leader 

John Lockwood  
 

John.Lockwood@state.or.us 
503-598-7377 

Oregon Public 
Employees Retirement 
System 

Co-Chair and 
Team 4 Leader 

Fletcher Adelman 
 

Fletcher.Moulton-
Adelman@state.or.us 
503-947-9922 

Oregon State Hospital Team 1 Leader 

Jamie Arnold 
 

Jamie.S.Arnold@oregon.gov 
503-947-1229 

Oregon Employment 
Department 

Team 2 Leader 

Tara Choate 
 

Tara.Choate@oregon.gov 
503-986-0184 

Oregon Watershed 
Enhancement Board 

Team 3 Leader 

Michael Foster 
 

Michael.Foster@oregon.gov 
503-947-7394 

Department of 
Consumer and 
Business Services 

Website and 
Graphics 
Coordinator 

Lynn Kneeland 
 

Lynn.Kneeland@oregon.gov 
503-947-1638 

Oregon Employment 
Department 

Member at Large 

Anna Johnson 
 

Anna.L.Johnson@state.or.us 
503-947-1274 

Oregon Employment 
Department 

Member at Large 

Kirsten Conway 
 

kconway@ourgrovecu.com 
503-485-4380 

Heritage Grove Federal 
Credit Union 

Heritage Grove 
Federal Credit 
Union 
Representative 

Sarah Mitchell smitchell@marionpolkfoodshare.org 
503-581-3855 Ext. 437 

Marion-Polk Food 
Share 

Marion-Polk Food 
Share 
Representative 

Savanna Langdon 
 

slangdon@marionpolkfoodshare.org 
503-581-3855 Ext. 422 

Marion-Polk Food 
Share 

Marion-Polk Food 
Share 
Representative 

Josh Gwin jgwin@marionpolkfoodshare.org 
503-581-3855 Ext. 442 

Marion-Polk Food 
Share 

Marion-Polk Food 
Share 
Representative 

Tara Taylor 
 

ttaylor@oregonfoodbank.org 
503-575-2109 

Oregon Food Bank Oregon Food 
Bank Network 
Representative 

  


